: nEHAan'A'rmN (srm R x. mmn-KAR): {a) Yo '

(b) Tha&emandi mllnly relate 6 reviii&{

of pay scales, in ' service “traiming aﬂomnee, invigilation allowaiice, ~allotment * of staff’ quartens, tmmferofmffetc. ‘ .
{c) Yes the inamwuonﬁ wingl of the mmumhgvebeenelmddownforthe pemd-

ol' mike.

(d) Efforts are being ‘made to persuade the -

ilmrueuoml staff to give up the strike.
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Transfer of Ground Water ng to A'rlculture Ministry -

2586, SHRI S. C. SAMANTA : Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleued to state ¢’

" (a) whether there is any move to transfer the Groundwater Wing to Agriculture Ministry ;
(b) if eo, the reasons thetefor ?

'THE MINISTER OF §TATE ‘IN THE

MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI'

‘SHAHNAWAZ KHAN): (a) Government have recently taken adecision to amalgamate the

Givunidivater th of @eological S\irvey o!'“

, DECEMS *x.%m
oxs LABGUR Aun]’
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(b) The abave decision has m taken on the ground that:the exploration and exploitas :

tion omednltm‘ Resourges mhloh are’ - DOW, being hlnd!cd by, separate. .organi»ﬁom are intimately related functionsand call fors ling’le organisation which has not only sciertific and technological capabilities, but also the capacity todu&n-gennovuall phnning and management. function with particular emphasis on the regolation of the wse of resources within the framework . of Central and State legislation.
Divided fesponsibility between Geological Survey of India on the one hand and the Gentral Groundwater, Board on the -other would stand in the way of achieving the above objective apart from resulting in a sizeable -
amount of wasteful duplication. Hence the decision ‘to ‘amalgamate the Ground Water of the Geological Survey of India with the Central Groundwater Board,

Delay in Execution of Supply Orders

2587, SHRI SAT PAL KAPUR : Will the Minister of SUPPLY be pleased to state :

* {a) the number and names of parties who have not executed thc orders in time durmg the last three years ; -

(b) the total value of orders placed on them and the extent to which they remained defaulters in making the suppheu within the stipulated time ; and

(c) thc :tepl taken ngamst the defaulting lupplien ?

THE MINISTER OF SUPPLY (SHRI
D. R. CHAVAN) : (a) and (b). The number of parties on whom orders have been placed dusing the last three years run into many thousands. Collection of detailed particulars

" in respect of the parties who had not executed the orders within the stipulated timc during the last ‘three years - would involve tremendous amount of work; and the time and.cnergy -
tequired for the compilation of such iforma-
tion- would not be c-ommensurue with the ruulu to ‘e uchleved. . 4 :

(c) 'I'heré are vmous remedies muﬁlble fmmn the demnmg mppﬂcs in terms of m


mw; :

mm ol - the mﬁmmmm '-
tbém ﬁomeofthcwmmmdin are as |

(a)-"‘ Ltquidwed dlmlu m !esmd on the dd'mlﬁng mppllm fof delay in mpphel.

(b) In case ofbruch of dcfmlt, ‘the cone
;. -.tracts are: cancelled at the risk and
o expmeofthedcﬁultlngﬁrmmd the
_ extra expenditure, if any, incurred on
. ‘repurchase is recovered from the defaulting contractors. Where the recovery of risk purchase loss s not possible, action

“is initiated to recover general damages.

(c) The past performance of the defaulting firms is taken into wccount in deciding future tenders submitted by them.

(d) The defaulting firms are also liable to be removed from the list of approved suppliers maintained by the DGS&D.

(¢) In case of persistent defaults made by a firm, business dealings with them are

mnmwm ﬁ m (SAH)
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259& SHRI S. R. DHAMAN! W'lll the MmﬁtcrnfSTEEL AND MINES beplmed to mfer to the mply given -to Umtaned Q;wltioll
No. 1210 on the 3rd. June, 1971 .

Heavy Engmeetmg Qotpoution Eqdpment for -
Bokaro Steel Plant and state :

* (a):how the order/supply. potition of Heavy

‘Euameering ‘Corporation, . Ranchi - zisa-sis

Bokaro Steel Plant stands as -at date ;

(b) whether the Heavy Fngineering Corpor- -
“ation has now overcome the technological and production problems in order to ensuré a smooe th flow of supplies to' Bokarv in future ; and -

(c) if not, the items in which this | is still
lacking and how it is proposed to overcome the deficiency ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) : (a) The position of supplies of machanical equipe ment from Heavy Engineering Corporation for the first stage of Bokaro. Ste¢l Plant on

suspended, 1.11,71 is as under ¢
l (in tonnes) .
Schedule for A ' |
Total : : Effective delive- Despatch ahead Total Item tonnage dlell“,’f, 7‘,"“ : ry _ ofschedule despatch,
Machanical 72,240 69,926 $6,078,59 272 36,350,5§
Equipment

(b) Heavy Engineering Corporation have beenable to overcome some of the techno!ogicnl and production problems. However, difficul~
ties are still being experienced ‘in achievmg the desired rate of production of certain criti~
cal item:

(c) Heavy Engmeermg Corporation have not been able to supply the following items in time due to heavy rejection or the need for rec-

uﬁwimu of casting ¢

Q,nmtity on order Quanthy mpp!led
Lime Mixing Tank *5Nos. ~ "2Noa, °
Oold‘Bldem.'lB,. )
Sq:huﬁnganue 4., - ONAE

Buidns, Hcmre Ewmﬁw*&rm huw

not been able to manufacture and supply door frames, flash plates and door bodies at the requisite rate. Action - has been taken to import some of these items to make up for the deficiency in supplies,

Roopanh' of Manganese ore Mines

2589, SHRI S. R. DAMANTI .: Will .the Minister of STEEL and MINES be pleased to

' rcl'cr to the reply given to ' Unstarred Queltmn

No. 1182 on the 3¢d June, 1971 regardmgclm
ure of Mangingic ore Mines ' and su\te

() the number of marganese ore mines rc-
openedmdlbuhonthucquand o

. .'¢

(b)eheumbungnkwwmkeow pn-
eumpﬂinminapmmkm? i

